
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5786
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2001
ISO-9000 CERTIFICATION
SULTAN SALAHUDDIN OWAISI

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have extended the scheme of reimbursement of ISO-9000 certification till 2007;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Government have enhanced the reimbursement amount;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(f) the percentage of amount at present being reimbursed?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND AGRO AND
RURAL INDUSTRIES (SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) to (f): The present scheme to grant reimbursement of 75% of the amount spent upto Rs. 75,000/- to each Small Scale unit which obtains ISO-9000 certification has been extended upto 31st March, 2007.
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